

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)
Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE A COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO	BASE BID SCHEDULE B CITY OF COACHELLA	ALTERNATE BID 1 VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,551,425.00	1,005,705.00	31,500.00	\$2,588,630.00
1 Granite Construction Company	1,340,403.00	974,997.00	21,600.00	\$2,337,000.00
2 Desert Concepts Construction, Inc.	1,700,690.00	966,240.00	22,500.00	\$2,689,430.00
3 IE General Engineering Inc.	1,579,796.00	1,129,561.00	30,600.00	\$2,739,957.00
4 Riverside Construction Company, Inc.	1,849,760.00	1,198,515.00	33,300.00	\$3,081,575.00
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$1,617,662.25	\$1,067,328.25	\$27,000.00	\$2,711,990.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 1	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	2,800	55.00	154,000.00	70.00	196,000.00
8	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17")	Like 3	SQYD	55	50.00	2,750.00	45.00	2,475.00
9	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
10	202029	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT		EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
11	202032	RELOCATE WATER RISER AND HOSE BIB		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	202033	RELOCATE BUBBLER (6" NDS DRAIN AT 84220 AVENUE 48)		EA	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	260203(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	1,900	55.00	104,500.00	60.00	114,000.00
14	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 5	TON	700	130.00	91,000.00	125.00	87,500.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,300	110.00	143,000.00	85.00	110,500.00
16	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (PRIVATE PROPERTY TIE-IN OR TURNAROUND)	Like 7	SQYD	75	25.00	1,875.00	18.00	1,350.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	1,150	65.00	74,750.00	42.00	48,300.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	1,450	55.00	79,750.00	22.00	31,900.00
19	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (6-INCH RETAINING CURB)		LF	900	45.00	40,500.00	10.00	9,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
21	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	1,400	35.00	49,000.00	25.00	35,000.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (PRIVATE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN AND PRIVATE PROPERTY CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION) (6-INCH OVER NATIVE)		SQFT	2,100	25.00	52,500.00	13.00	27,300.00
23	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (PRIVATE PROPERTY COLORED CONCRETE) (6-INCH OVER NATIVE)		SQFT	250	60.00	15,000.00	20.00	5,000.00
24	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) (4-INCH)	Like 8	SQFT	850	20.00	17,000.00	15.00	12,750.00
25	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)		SQFT	2,500	25.00	62,500.00	13.00	32,500.00
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STD. 401) [INCLUDING WALKWAY CONNECTIONS WITHIN R/W]		SQFT	4,800	15.00	72,000.00	9.00	43,200.00
27	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (REINFORCED CONCRETE STEPS PER SPPWC 640-4)		EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
28	017009	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION DRY WELL INCLUDING GUTTER DEPRESSION)		EA	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	21,698.00	21,698.00
29	152450	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER		EA	14	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	21,000.00
30	710214	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (INCLUDING CONCRETE RING)		EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
31	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX (INSTALL NEW MAILBOX)		EA	20	750.00	15,000.00	80.00	1,600.00
32	820320	REMOVE METAL POST (BOLLARD)		EA	9	350.00	3,150.00	300.00	2,700.00
33	153249	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (LS) [CONCRETE PLANTER INCLUDING CURB, PAVEMENT, SHRUBS, ETC. AND REMOVAL/MODIFICATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATION]		LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
34	011511	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (LANDSCAPE PLANTER INCLUDING REMOVAL OF BRICK AND MODIFICATION TO EXISTING IRRIGATION)		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	600051	REMOVE SOUND WALL (LF) (BLOCK WALL & PILASTERS INCLUDING FOOTING) (REMOVE WROUGHT IRON GATES AND RETURN TO OWNER)		LF	150	60.00	9,000.00	30.00	4,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	803020	REMOVE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND/OR GATE AND RETURN TO OWNER)		LF	50	40.00	2,000.00	116.50	5,825.00
37	160120	REMOVE TREE (OR TREE STUMP)		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
38	800340	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) (PER CALTRANS STD. A85)	Like 9	LF	250	120.00	30,000.00	140.00	35,000.00
39	038000	CHAIN LINK GATE (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	5,963.00	29,815.00
40	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	8	4,000.00	32,000.00	5,310.00	42,480.00
41	038002	CHAIN LINK WALK GATE (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
42	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)		LF	160	5.00	800.00	3.00	480.00
43	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 10	EA	65	10.00	650.00	8.00	520.00
44	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 11	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	70.00	280.00
45	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 12	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	225.00	675.00
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 13	EA	4	350.00	1,400.00	375.00	1,500.00
47	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 14	LF	2,200	1.00	2,200.00	0.70	1,540.00
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING LIMIT LINE AND CROSS WALKS)	Like 15	SQFT	400	8.00	3,200.00	7.50	3,000.00
49	018701	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (INCLUDING PULL ROPE FOR FUTURE USE)	Like 16	LF	180	80.00	14,400.00	40.00	7,200.00
50	018702	PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B)	Like 17	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	300.00	900.00
51	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (VAN BUREN STREET)		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,815.00	5,815.00
52	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1-52							1,551,425.00		1,340,403.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF COACHELLA						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
53	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
54	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
55	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
56	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
57	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
57.A	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,867.00	3,867.00
58	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 1	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
59	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	3,200	55.00	176,000.00	70.00	224,000.00
60	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	Like 3	SQYD	35	50.00	1,750.00	45.00	1,575.00
61	260203(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	2,200	55.00	121,000.00	60.00	132,000.00
62	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 5	TON	900	130.00	117,000.00	125.00	112,500.00
63	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,600	110.00	176,000.00	85.00	136,000.00
64	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	1,500	55.00	82,500.00	22.00	33,000.00
65	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY CONNECTION SOUTH SIDE 32+00)	Like 7	SQYD	65	25.00	1,625.00	18.00	1,170.00
66	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) (4-INCH)	Like 8	SQFT	1,600	20.00	32,000.00	15.00	24,000.00
67	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (RECONSTRUCT SW CORNER DILLON PER CALTRANS STD A88A CASE A)		EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
68	710214	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (PER CITY OF COACHELLA STD. W-12)		EA	16	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00
69	800340	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) (PER CALTRANS STD. A85)	Like 9	LF	440	120.00	52,800.00	140.00	61,600.00
70	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 10	EA	95	10.00	950.00	8.00	760.00
71	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 11	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	70.00	350.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF COACHELLA (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
72	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 12	EA	1	500.00	500.00	225.00	225.00
73	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 13	EA	11	350.00	3,850.00	375.00	4,125.00
74	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 14	LF	5,300	1.00	5,300.00	0.70	3,710.00
75	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INLCUDING LIMIT LINE AND CROSS WALKS)	Like 15	SQFT	960	8.00	7,680.00	7.50	7,200.00
76	018701	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (INCLUDING PULL ROPE FOR FUTURE USE)	Like 16	LF	60	80.00	4,800.00	40.00	2,400.00
77	018702	PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B)	Like 17	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	300.00	300.00
78	820101	MARKER (CARSONITE CRM-375 OR APPROVED EQUAL)		EA	1	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00
79	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (DILLON ROAD) [INCLUDING REMOVAL/SALVAGE OF SIGNAL POLE]		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,115.00	25,115.00
80	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 53 - 80							1,005,705.00		974,997.00

ALTERNATE BID 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT)		EA	9	3,500.00	31,500.00	2,400.00	21,600.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 81							31,500.00		21,600.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 81						2,588,630.00	2,337,000.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO						2 Desert Concepts Construction, Inc. Indio, CA 92203		3 IE General Engineering Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 1	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	155.00	155.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	2,800	62.00	173,600.00	75.00	210,000.00
8	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17")	Like 3	SQYD	55	9.00	495.00	65.00	3,575.00
9	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
10	202029	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT		EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	36,000.00
11	202032	RELOCATE WATER RISER AND HOSE BIB		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	202033	RELOCATE BUBBLER (6" NDS DRAIN AT 84220 AVENUE 48)		EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	950.00	950.00
13	260203(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	1,900	9.00	17,100.00	90.00	171,000.00
14	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 5	TON	700	160.00	112,000.00	170.00	119,000.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,300	105.00	136,500.00	155.00	201,500.00
16	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (PRIVATE PROPERTY TIE-IN OR TURNAROUND)	Like 7	SQYD	75	90.00	6,750.00	48.00	3,600.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	1,150	80.00	92,000.00	35.00	40,250.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	1,450	68.00	98,600.00	30.00	43,500.00
19	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (6-INCH RETAINING CURB)		LF	900	100.00	90,000.00	30.00	27,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO (Continued)						2 Desert Concepts Construction, Inc. Indio, CA 92203		3 IE General Engineering Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
21	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	1,400	18.00	25,200.00	26.00	36,400.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (PRIVATE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN AND PRIVATE PROPERTY CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION) (6-INCH OVER NATIVE)		SQFT	2,100	18.00	37,800.00	7.00	14,700.00
23	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (PRIVATE PROPERTY COLORED CONCRETE) (6-INCH OVER NATIVE)		SQFT	250	25.00	6,250.00	12.00	3,000.00
24	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) (4-INCH)	Like 8	SQFT	850	14.00	11,900.00	9.50	8,075.00
25	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)		SQFT	2,500	18.00	45,000.00	8.00	20,000.00
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STD. 401) [INCLUDING WALKWAY CONNECTIONS WITHIN R/W]		SQFT	4,800	14.00	67,200.00	7.00	33,600.00
27	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (REINFORCED CONCRETE STEPS PER SPPWC 640-4)		EA	6	4,000.00	24,000.00	400.00	2,400.00
28	017009	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION DRY WELL INCLUDING GUTTER DEPRESSION)		EA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
29	152450	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER		EA	14	600.00	8,400.00	1,400.00	19,600.00
30	710214	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (INCLUDING CONCRETE RING)		EA	7	1,800.00	12,600.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
31	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX (INSTALL NEW MAILBOX)		EA	20	900.00	18,000.00	250.00	5,000.00
32	820320	REMOVE METAL POST (BOLLARD)		EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	832.00	7,488.00
33	153249	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (LS) [CONCRETE PLANTER INCLUDING CURB, PAVEMENT, SHRUBS, ETC. AND REMOVAL/MODIFICATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATION]		LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
34	011511	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (LANDSCAPE PLANTER INCLUDING REMOVAL OF BRICK AND MODIFICATION TO EXISTING IRRIGATION)		LS	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
35	600051	REMOVE SOUND WALL (LF) (BLOCK WALL & PILASTERS INCLUDING FOOTING) (REMOVE WROUGHT IRON GATES AND RETURN TO OWNER)		LF	150	120.00	18,000.00	150.00	22,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO (Continued)						2 Desert Concepts Construction, Inc. Indio, CA 92203		3 IE General Engineering Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	803020	REMOVE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND/OR GATE AND RETURN TO OWNER)		LF	50	80.00	4,000.00	27.00	1,350.00
37	160120	REMOVE TREE (OR TREE STUMP)		EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
38	800340	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) (PER CALTRANS STD. A85)	Like 9	LF	250	160.00	40,000.00	75.00	18,750.00
39	038000	CHAIN LINK GATE (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	5	9,000.00	45,000.00	2,450.00	12,250.00
40	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	8	4,500.00	36,000.00	1,650.00	13,200.00
41	038002	CHAIN LINK WALK GATE (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,375.00	2,750.00
42	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)		LF	160	5.00	800.00	3.30	528.00
43	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 10	EA	65	5.00	325.00	8.80	572.00
44	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 11	EA	4	80.00	320.00	77.00	308.00
45	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 12	EA	3	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 13	EA	4	450.00	1,800.00	415.00	1,660.00
47	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 14	LF	2,200	2.50	5,500.00	0.80	1,760.00
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING LIMIT LINE AND CROSS WALKS)	Like 15	SQFT	400	5.00	2,000.00	8.25	3,300.00
49	018701	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (INCLUDING PULL ROPE FOR FUTURE USE)	Like 16	LF	180	150.00	27,000.00	125.00	22,500.00
50	018702	PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B)	Like 17	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
51	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (VAN BUREN STREET)		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,125.00	4,125.00
52	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1-52							1,700,690.00		1,579,796.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF COACHELLA						2 Desert Concepts Construction, Inc. Indio, CA 92203		3 IE General Engineering Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
53	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
54	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
56	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
57	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
57.A	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,255.00	4,255.00
58	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 1	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	155.00	155.00
59	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	3,200	62.00	198,400.00	75.00	240,000.00
60	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	Like 3	SQYD	35	9.00	315.00	65.00	2,275.00
61	260203(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	2,200	9.00	19,800.00	90.00	198,000.00
62	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 5	TON	900	160.00	144,000.00	170.00	153,000.00
63	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,600	105.00	168,000.00	155.00	248,000.00
64	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	1,500	68.00	102,000.00	30.00	45,000.00
65	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY CONNECTION SOUTH SIDE 32+00)	Like 7	SQYD	65	90.00	5,850.00	48.00	3,120.00
66	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) (4-INCH)	Like 8	SQFT	1,600	14.00	22,400.00	9.50	15,200.00
67	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (RECONSTRUCT SW CORNER DILLON PER CALTRANS STD A88A CASE A)		EA	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
68	710214	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (PER CITY OF COACHELLA STD. W-12)		EA	16	800.00	12,800.00	400.00	6,400.00
69	800340	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) (PER CALTRANS STD. A85)	Like 9	LF	440	160.00	70,400.00	75.00	33,000.00
70	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 10	EA	95	5.00	475.00	8.80	836.00
71	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 11	EA	5	80.00	400.00	77.00	385.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF COACHELLA (Continued)						2 Desert Concepts Construction, Inc. Indio, CA 92203		3 IE General Engineering Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
72	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 12	EA	1	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
73	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 13	EA	11	450.00	4,950.00	415.00	4,565.00
74	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 14	LF	5,300	2.50	13,250.00	0.80	4,240.00
75	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INLCUDING LIMIT LINE AND CROSS WALKS)	Like 15	SQFT	960	5.00	4,800.00	8.25	7,920.00
76	018701	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (INCLUDING PULL ROPE FOR FUTURE USE)	Like 16	LF	60	150.00	9,000.00	125.00	7,500.00
77	018702	PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B)	Like 17	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
78	820101	MARKER (CARSONITE CRM-375 OR APPROVED EQUAL)		EA	1	50.00	50.00	110.00	110.00
79	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (DILLON ROAD) [INCLUDING REMOVAL/SALVAGE OF SIGNAL POLE]		LS	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
80	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 53 - 80							966,240.00		1,129,561.00

ALTERNATE BID 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT)		EA	9	2,500.00	22,500.00	3,400.00	30,600.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 81							22,500.00		30,600.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 81						2,689,430.00	2,739,957.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO						4 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00		
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 1	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	2,800	90.00	252,000.00		
8	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17")	Like 3	SQYD	55	115.00	6,325.00		
9	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	2	25,000.00	50,000.00		
10	202029	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT		EA	3	25,000.00	75,000.00		
11	202032	RELOCATE WATER RISER AND HOSE BIB		EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00		
12	202033	RELOCATE BUBBLER (6" NDS DRAIN AT 84220 AVENUE 48)		EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00		
13	260203(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	1,900	80.00	152,000.00		
14	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 5	TON	700	190.00	133,000.00		
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,300	120.00	156,000.00		
16	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (PRIVATE PROPERTY TIE-IN OR TURNAROUND)	Like 7	SQYD	75	100.00	7,500.00		
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	1,150	40.00	46,000.00		
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	1,450	25.00	36,250.00		
19	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (6-INCH RETAINING CURB)		LF	900	25.00	22,500.00		

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO (Continued)						4 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	3	6,000.00	18,000.00		
21	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	1,400	30.00	42,000.00		
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (PRIVATE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN AND PRIVATE PROPERTY CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION) (6-INCH OVER NATIVE)		SQFT	2,100	20.00	42,000.00		
23	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (PRIVATE PROPERTY COLORED CONCRETE) (6-INCH OVER NATIVE)		SQFT	250	50.00	12,500.00		
24	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) (4-INCH)	Like 8	SQFT	850	12.00	10,200.00		
25	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)		SQFT	2,500	20.00	50,000.00		
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STD. 401) [INCLUDING WALKWAY CONNECTIONS WITHIN R/W]		SQFT	4,800	9.00	43,200.00		
27	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (REINFORCED CONCRETE STEPS PER SPPWC 640-4)		EA	6	5,000.00	30,000.00		
28	017009	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION DRY WELL INCLUDING GUTTER DEPRESSION)		EA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00		
29	152450	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER		EA	14	1,500.00	21,000.00		
30	710214	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (INCLUDING CONCRETE RING)		EA	7	1,750.00	12,250.00		
31	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX (INSTALL NEW MAILBOX)		EA	20	1,750.00	35,000.00		
32	820320	REMOVE METAL POST (BOLLARD)		EA	9	760.00	6,840.00		
33	153249	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (LS) [CONCRETE PLANTER INCLUDING CURB, PAVEMENT, SHRUBS, ETC. AND REMOVAL/MODIFICATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATION]		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
34	011511	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (LANDSCAPE PLANTER INCLUDING REMOVAL OF BRICK AND MODIFICATION TO EXISTING IRRIGATION)		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
35	600051	REMOVE SOUND WALL (LF) (BLOCK WALL & PILASTERS INCLUDING FOOTING) (REMOVE WROUGHT IRON GATES AND RETURN TO OWNER)		LF	150	100.00	15,000.00		

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND CITY OF INDIO (Continued)						4 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
36	803020	REMOVE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND/OR GATE AND RETURN TO OWNER)		LF	50	240.00	12,000.00		
37	160120	REMOVE TREE (OR TREE STUMP)		EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00		
38	800340	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) (PER CALTRANS STD. A85)	Like 9	LF	250	128.00	32,000.00		
39	038000	CHAIN LINK GATE (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	5	5,800.00	29,000.00		
40	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	8	6,650.00	53,200.00		
41	038002	CHAIN LINK WALK GATE (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) (WIDTH PER PLAN)		EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00		
42	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)		LF	160	3.00	480.00		
43	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 10	EA	65	8.00	520.00		
44	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 11	EA	4	70.00	280.00		
45	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 12	EA	3	225.00	675.00		
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 13	EA	4	375.00	1,500.00		
47	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 14	LF	2,200	0.70	1,540.00		
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING LIMIT LINE AND CROSS WALKS)	Like 15	SQFT	400	7.50	3,000.00		
49	018701	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (INCLUDING PULL ROPE FOR FUTURE USE)	Like 16	LF	180	115.00	20,700.00		
50	018702	PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B)	Like 17	EA	3	1,100.00	3,300.00		
51	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (VAN BUREN STREET)		LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00		
52	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1-52							1,849,760.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF COACHELLA						4 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
53	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
54	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
55	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00		
56	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
57	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
57.A	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
58	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 1	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
59	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	3,200	90.00	288,000.00		
60	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	Like 3	SQYD	35	115.00	4,025.00		
61	260203(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	2,200	80.00	176,000.00		
62	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 5	TON	900	190.00	171,000.00		
63	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	1,600	120.00	192,000.00		
64	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	1,500	25.00	37,500.00		
65	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY CONNECTION SOUTH SIDE 32+00)	Like 7	SQYD	65	100.00	6,500.00		
66	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) (4-INCH)	Like 8	SQFT	1,600	12.00	19,200.00		
67	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (RECONSTRUCT SW CORNER DILLON PER CALTRANS STD A88A CASE A)		EA	1	10,500.00	10,500.00		
68	710214	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (PER CITY OF COACHELLA STD. W-12)		EA	16	1,750.00	28,000.00		
69	800340	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) (PER CALTRANS STD. A85)	Like 9	LF	440	128.00	56,320.00		
70	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 10	EA	95	8.00	760.00		
71	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 11	EA	5	70.00	350.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Avenue 48 Widening Project
Van Buren Street to Dillon Road
Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio
Project No. C7-0040**

Advertised: January 9, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1 (1/26/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF COACHELLA (Continued)						4 Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
72	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 12	EA	1	225.00	225.00			
73	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 13	EA	11	375.00	4,125.00			
74	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 14	LF	5,300	0.70	3,710.00			
75	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INLCUDING LIMIT LINE AND CROSS WALKS)	Like 15	SQFT	960	7.50	7,200.00			
76	018701	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (INCLUDING PULL ROPE FOR FUTURE USE)	Like 16	LF	60	115.00	6,900.00			
77	018702	PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B)	Like 17	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00			
78	820101	MARKER (CARSONITE CRM-375 OR APPROVED EQUAL)		EA	1	100.00	100.00			
79	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (DILLON ROAD) [INCLUDING REMOVAL/SALVAGE OF SIGNAL POLE]		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00			
80	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00			
BASE BID SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 53 - 80								1,198,515.00		

ALTERNATE BID 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
81	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT)		EA	9	3,700.00	33,300.00			
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 81								33,300.00		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 81							3,081,575.00		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--

Subcontractors

Project: Avenue 48 Widening Project

Van Buren Street to Dillon Road

Community of Carver Tract, City of Coachella, and City of Indio

Project No.: C7-0040

Apparent Low Bidder: Granite Construction Company

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. Cypress, CA Lic. No. 776306 DIR Reg No. 1000001476	ITEMS: STRIPING AND SIGNS 42) PAINT CURB (2-COAT) 43) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 44) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 45) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN 46) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 47) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 48) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INLCUDING LIMIT LINE AND CROSS WALKS) 57.A) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 70) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 71) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 72) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN 73) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 74) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 75) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING LIMIT LINE AND CROSS WALKS) 78) MARKER (CARSONITE CRM-375 OR APPROVED EQUAL)
Crown Fence, Co. Santa Fe Springs, CA Lic. No. 1315 DIR Reg No. 1000005330	ITEMS: FENCE AND GATES 36) REMOVE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND/OR GATE AND RETURN TO OWNER) 38) CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) 39) CHAIN LINK GATE (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) (WIDTH PER PLAN) 40) REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE (WIDTH PER PLAN) 41) CHAIN LINK WALK GATE (PER CALTRANS STD. A85) (WIDTH PER PLAN) 69) CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) (PER CALTRANS STD. A85)
Crosstown Electrical and Data Inc. Irwindale, CA Lic. No. 756309 DIR Reg No. 1000000155	ITEMS: SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM 51) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (VAN BUREN STREET) 79) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (DILLON ROAD) [INCLUDING REMOVAL/SALVAGE OF SIGNAL POLE]
Precision Cold Planing, Inc. Yucaipa, CA Lic. No. 832640 DIR Reg No. 1000006264	ITEMS: RENTAL MILL MACHINE (PARTIAL) 7) ROADWAY EXCAVATION 59) ROADWAY EXCAVATION